BILL NO. 2022/110 ORIDNANCE NO. 1572

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING THE WATER RATE SCHEDULE SET OUT IN
SECTION 705.110 OF THE PEVELY MUNICIPAL CODE AND ADOPTING A
REVISED WATER RATE SCHEDULE IN LIEU THEREOF, AND THE REVISED
RATE SCHEDULE TO BECOME EFFECTIVE FOR THE JUNE 11, 2022, BILLING
PERIOD

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Pevely; State of Missouri as follows:

Section 1: The Water Rate Schedule in Section 705.110 shall be repealed effective starting the
June 11, 2022, billing period

Section 2: The following water rate schedule is hereby adopted effective starting with the June
billing period in 2022:

The rate for water service to customers of the waterworks system shall be as follows:

1. The monthly minimum bill shall include the first 2,000 gallons or less of water and will be
based upon water meter size and customer type as follows:
a. Residential service: fifteen dollars and eighty-seven cents ($15.87).

b. Commercial, industrial and all other user classes:
Meter Size
(inches) Rate

5/8 $15.87
3/4 $16.30
$17.39
$20.52
$24.90
$37.42
$54.94
$77.48
$105.02
$137.56
$175.11
$217.68
$265.25
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2. For all volume used in excess of two thousand (2,000) gallons per month, the unit charge shall
be three dollars and ninety-eight cents ($3.98) per one thousand (1,000) gallons.

3. Water usage will be billed per one thousand (1,000) gallons.

Section 3: Any previously enacted ordinances of the City of Pevely in conflict with the terms and
conditions hereof are repealed in its entirety, and the terms hereof shall be controlling.

Section 4: This ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage and approval as
provided by law

READ TWO TIMES, PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 2 DAY OF M
2022.

epllanie M. Haas, Mayor

T

Azhton L. Cooke, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO

City Attorney Sweeney



§§
Gyl

2 Y,




To Put Bill #2022/110 on its 1st Reading To Accept Bill #2022/110 on its 1st Reading

by Caption: by Caption:
Motioned: & Motioned: M
Seconded: Seconded: WA
Aye Nay Aye Nay
Yount va _ Yount v _
Menkhus e _ Menkhus 7 L
Eckles _ X Eckles _ X
Markus va - Markus v _
Coulson va _ Coulson v _
Tucker L - Tucker Z _
Leeder VA _ Leeder V4 _
Brooks < S Brooks v .
Absent: Absent:
To Put Bill #2022/110 on its 2nd Reading To Approve Bill #2022/110:
by Caption:
Motioned: ¥ \(X bIUUth Motioned: S“W \\_/\M\ﬁw
Seconded: JHOM MOYKUS Seconded® Y
Aye Nay Aye Nay
Yount A _ Yount A _
Menkhus _‘L _ Menkhus v .
Eckles x_ Eckles _ X
Markus z _ Markus e _
Coulson VA _ Coulson v _
Tucker A _ Tucker v -
Leeder A _ Leeder VA .
Brooks A _ Brooks A -

Absent: Absent:




