AN ORDINANCE REPEALING THE WATER RATE SCHEDULE SET OUT IN SECTION 705.110 OF THE PEVELY MUNICIPAL CODE AND ADOPTING A REVISED WATER RATE SCHEDULE IN LIEU THEREOF, AND THE REVISED RATE SCHEDULE TO BECOME EFFECTIVE FOR THE JUNE 11, 2022, BILLING PERIOD

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Pevely; State of Missouri as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: The Water Rate Schedule in Section 705.110 shall be repealed effective starting the June 11, 2022, billing period

<u>Section 2</u>: The following water rate schedule is hereby adopted effective starting with the June billing period in 2022:

The rate for water service to customers of the waterworks system shall be as follows:

1. The monthly minimum bill shall include the first 2,000 gallons or less of water and will be based upon water meter size and customer type as follows:

a. Residential service: fifteen dollars and eighty-seven cents (\$15.87).

b. Commercial, industrial and all other user classes:

Meter Size

(inches)	Rate
5/8	\$15.87
3/4	\$16.30
1	\$17.39
1 1/2	\$20.52
2	\$24.90
3	\$37.42
4	\$54.94
5	\$77.48
6	\$105.02
7	\$137.56
8	\$175.11
9	\$217.68
10	\$265.25

- 2. For all volume used in excess of two thousand (2,000) gallons per month, the unit charge shall be three dollars and ninety-eight cents (\$3.98) per one thousand (1,000) gallons.
- 3. Water usage will be billed per one thousand (1,000) gallons.

Section 3: Any previously enacted ordinances of the City of Pevely in conflict with the terms and conditions hereof are repealed in its entirety, and the terms hereof shall be controlling.

Section 4: This ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law

Stephanie M. Haas, Mayor

Ashton L. Cooke, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney Sweeney

Hard and the second of the companion of

a feather 1960 and been excelled the sun billion considering any secondary of

Baccopy of Adjobacks edinated of edinations of the Color of Bacopy his matter that the reasonable of the second Countillates become been been to be able to the contract of the other back of the Bacopy and the second the second

a oar skijd brogogor og vil svil i bonarie er ske boerede plevij indbevombilige slaft ek holistje. De er ladden

NAME OF THE SECOND SECOND SECOND SERVER OF THE SECOND SECO



To Put Bill #2022/110 on its 1st Reading by Caption: Motioned: SHOW MAYUS Seconded: Ryan Thurer	To Accept Bill #2022/110 on its 1st Reading by Caption: Motioned: Her Markey Seconded: Ryan Tucker
Aye Nay Yount	Aye Nay Yount
o Put Bill #2022/110 on its 2nd Reading To Approve Bill #2022/110: by Caption:	
Motioned: RICK YOUH Seconded: SHOW MAYKUS	Motioned: Steve Markus Seconded: Ryan Tucker
Aye Yount Menkhus Eckles Markus Coulson Tucker Leeder Brooks Aye Nay	Aye Nay Yount
Absent:	Absent: